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CI Instructional and Assessment Methods mapped 
to LCME Reporting Categories 

 
The Liaison Committee on Medical Education (LCME) has a limited number of specific instructional and assessment 
methods it wishes schools to report on when completing the Data Collection Instrument (DCI) for accreditation. The 
MedBiquitous/AAMC Curriculum Inventory (CI) Standardized Instructional and Assessment Methods and Resource Types 
contains more instructional and assessment methods than are called for in the DCI, so some CI instructional and 
assessment methods have been grouped into categories below to support schools’ accreditation efforts within schools’ 
Accreditation Support Report, which schools receive upon successfully uploading their CI data to AAMC through the CI 
Portal annually. A sample Accreditation Support Report is available on the Resources to Use Your CI Effectively 
webpage. 
 

 
Accreditation Support Report – Table 2 
  

LCME Instructional 
Methods 

Instructional Method Unique 
Identity (UID) CI Instructional Methods 

Lecture  IM013 Lecture 
Lab IM012 Laboratory 
Small group IM008 

IM019 
IM026 

Discussion, Small Group (=<12) 
Problem-Based Learning (PBL) 
Team-Based Learning (TBL) 

Patient contact IM002 
IM003 
IM018 
IM024 
IM025 
IM029 

Clinical Experience - Ambulatory 
Clinical Experience - In-Patient 
Preceptorship 
Service Learning Activity 
Simulation 
Ward Rounds 

Other IM001 
IM004 
IM005 
IM006 
IM007 
IM009 
IM010 
IM011 
IM014 
IM015 
IM016 
IM017 
IM020 
IM021 
IM022 
IM023 
IM027 
IM028 
IM030 
IM031 

Case-Based Instruction/Learning 
Concept Mapping 
Conference 
Demonstration 
Discussion, Large Group (>12) 
Games 
Independent Learning 
Journal Club 
Mentorship 
Patient Presentation - Faculty 
Patient Presentation - Learner 
Peer Teaching 
Reflection 
Research 
Role Play/Dramatization 
Self-Directed Learning 
Team-Building 
Tutorial 
Workshop 
Patient Presentation-Patient 

 

https://www.aamc.org/what-we-do/mission-areas/medical-education/curriculum-inventory/school-portal
https://www.aamc.org/what-we-do/mission-areas/medical-education/curriculum-inventory/school-portal
https://www.aamc.org/what-we-do/mission-areas/medical-education/curriculum-inventory/school-portal
https://www.aamc.org/what-we-do/mission-areas/medical-education/curriculum-inventory/school-portal
https://www.aamc.org/what-we-do/mission-areas/medical-education/curriculum-inventory/use-your-ci/
https://www.aamc.org/what-we-do/mission-areas/medical-education/curriculum-inventory/use-your-ci/
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Accreditation Support Report – Table 6 
  

LCME Assessment 
Methods 

Assessment Method 
Unique Identity (UID) CI Assessment Methods 

Internal exams  AM004 
AM005 

Exam - Institutionally Developed, Written/ Computer-based 
Exam - Institutionally Developed, Oral 

Lab or practical exams  AM019 Exam - Institutionally Developed, Laboratory, Practical 
NBME subject exams AM008 Exam - Nationally Normed/Standardized, Subject 
OSCE/SP exam  AM003 Exam - Institutionally Developed, Clinical Performance 
Faculty/ resident rating  AM001 

AM002 
AM009 
AM010 
AM012 
AM018 

Clinical Documentation Review 
Clinical Performance Rating/Checklist 
Multisource Assessment 
Narrative Assessment 
Participation 
Stimulated Recall 

Paper or oral pres. AM011 
AM014 
AM016 

Oral Patient Presentation 
Portfolio-based Assessment 
Research or Project Assessment 

Other AM006 
AM007 
AM013 
AM017 

Exam - Licensure, Clinical Performance 
Exam - Licensure, Written/Computer-based 
Peer Assessment 
Self-Assessment 

 
 
Accreditation Support Report – Table 7 
  

LCME Assessment 
Methods 

Assessment Method 
Unique Identity (UID) CI Assessment Methods 

NBME subject exams AM008 Exam - Nationally Normed/Standardized, Subject 
Internal written exams AM004 Exam - Institutionally Developed, Written/ Computer-based 
Oral Exam or Pres. AM005 

AM011 
Exam - Institutionally Developed, Oral 
Oral Patient Presentation 

Faculty/ resident rating AM001 
AM002 
AM009 
AM010 
AM012 
AM018 

Clinical Documentation Review 
Clinical Performance Rating/Checklist 
Multisource Assessment 
Narrative Assessment 
Participation 
Stimulated Recall 

OSCE/SP exam  AM003 Exam - Institutionally Developed, Clinical Performance 
Other AM006 

AM007 
AM013 
AM014 
AM016 
AM017 
AM019 

Exam - Licensure, Clinical Performance 
Exam - Licensure, Written/Computer-based 
Peer Assessment 
Portfolio-Based Assessment 
Research of Project Assessment 
Self-Assessment 
Exam - Institutionally Developed, Laboratory, Practical 

 


