



CI Instructional and Assessment Methods mapped to LCME Reporting Categories

The Liaison Committee on Medical Education (LCME) has a limited number of specific instructional and assessment methods it wishes schools to report on when completing the Data Collection Instrument (DCI) for accreditation. The MedBiquitous/AAMC Curriculum Inventory (CI) Standardized Instructional and Assessment Methods and Resource Types contains more instructional and assessment methods than are called for in the DCI, so some CI instructional and assessment methods have been grouped into categories below to support schools' accreditation efforts within schools' Accreditation Support Report, which schools receive upon successfully uploading their CI data to AAMC through the CI Portal annually. A sample Accreditation Support Report is available on the Resources to Use Your CI Effectively webpage.

Accreditation Support Report – Table 2			
LCME Instructional Methods	Instructional Method Unique Identity (UID)	CI Instructional Methods	
Lecture	IM013	Lecture	
Lab	IM012	Laboratory	
Small group	IM008	Discussion, Small Group (=<12)	
	IM019	Problem-Based Learning (PBL)	
	IM026	Team-Based Learning (TBL)	
Patient contact	IM002	Clinical Experience - Ambulatory	
	IM003	Clinical Experience - In-Patient	
	IM018	Preceptorship	
	IM024	Service Learning Activity	
	IM025	Simulation	
	IM029	Ward Rounds	
Other	IM001	Case-Based Instruction/Learning	
	IM004	Concept Mapping	
	IM005	Conference	
	IM006	Demonstration	
	IM007	Discussion, Large Group (>12)	
	IM009	Games	
	IM010	Independent Learning	
	IM011	Journal Club	
	IM014	Mentorship	
	IM015	Patient Presentation - Faculty	
	IM016	Patient Presentation - Learner	
	IM017	Peer Teaching	
	IM020	Reflection	
	IM021	Research	
	IM022	Role Play/Dramatization	
	IM023	Self-Directed Learning	
	IM027	Team-Building	
	IM028	Tutorial	
	IM030	Workshop	
	IM031	Patient Presentation-Patient	

Last Updated July 2021 Page | 1

Accreditation Support Report – Table 6			
LCME Assessment Methods	Assessment Method Unique Identity (UID)	CI Assessment Methods	
Internal exams	AM004 AM005	Exam - Institutionally Developed, Written/ Computer-based Exam - Institutionally Developed, Oral	
Lab or practical exams	AM019	Exam - Institutionally Developed, Laboratory, Practical	
NBME subject exams	AM008	Exam - Nationally Normed/Standardized, Subject	
OSCE/SP exam	AM003	Exam - Institutionally Developed, Clinical Performance	
Faculty/ resident rating	AM001 AM002 AM009	Clinical Documentation Review Clinical Performance Rating/Checklist Multisource Assessment	

Narrative Assessment

Oral Patient Presentation

Peer Assessment

Self-Assessment

Portfolio-based Assessment

Research or Project Assessment

Exam - Licensure, Clinical Performance Exam - Licensure, Written/Computer-based

Participation Stimulated Recall

Accreditation Support Report – Table 7

Paper or oral pres.

Other

AM010

AM012

AM018

AM011

AM014

AM016

AM006 AM007 AM013

AM017

LCME Assessment Methods	Assessment Method Unique Identity (UID)	CI Assessment Methods
NBME subject exams	AM008	Exam - Nationally Normed/Standardized, Subject
Internal written exams	AM004	Exam - Institutionally Developed, Written/ Computer-based
Oral Exam or Pres.	AM005 AM011	Exam - Institutionally Developed, Oral Oral Patient Presentation
Faculty/ resident rating	AM001 AM002 AM009 AM010 AM012 AM018	Clinical Documentation Review Clinical Performance Rating/Checklist Multisource Assessment Narrative Assessment Participation Stimulated Recall
OSCE/SP exam	AM003	Exam - Institutionally Developed, Clinical Performance
Other	AM006 AM007 AM013 AM014 AM016 AM017 AM019	Exam - Licensure, Clinical Performance Exam - Licensure, Written/Computer-based Peer Assessment Portfolio-Based Assessment Research of Project Assessment Self-Assessment Exam - Institutionally Developed, Laboratory, Practical

Last Updated July 2021 Page | 2